ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

<u>-</u> The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal,

& The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das.

Case No -<u>OA-205 of 2018.</u>

Serial No. and	Dr. Ranjini Chakraborty. –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others. Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order. 1	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
04 31.07.2018	For the Applicant : Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee, Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, Advocate.	
	Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.	
	It is submitted by Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee,	
	learned advocate for the applicant that he wants to file	
	supplementary affidavit annexing the documents	
	showing that departmental proceedings have been	
	initiated against his client after she has sent her letter	
	of resignation.	
	Heard Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee, learned	
	advocate for the applicant and Mr. Apurba Lal Basu,	
	learned advocate for the state.	
	As prayed for on behalf of the applicant, leave	
	granted to file supplementary affidavit by 31 st August,	
	2018 within which a copy of the same shall also be	
	furnished to Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, learned advocate	
	for the state.	
	Let the matter appear under the heading	
	"Admission Hearing" on 11th September, 2018.	
Sourav	(DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS) (SOUMITRA PAL) MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN	